MOORISH NATIONAL REPUBLIC OF PEACE

Board of Directors Assembled Identification Act



TO ESTABLISH IDENTIFICATION ACT

Pursuant to the Moorish National Republic of Peace Amendment 18, Section 2, Clause 2, wherein it states; "The Moorish National Republic of Peace shall make all Laws which shall be necessary and proper for carrying into Execution the foregoing Powers, and all other Powers vested by this Constitution in the Government of the Moorish National Republic of Peace, or any Department or Officer thereof", there shall hereby be designated "Identification Act" provisions to serve this purpose. This Public law shall go into immediate force.

PUBLIC LAW VOTED ON: <u>August 23rd, 2020</u>	
PRESIDENT OF M.N.R.P.: Eric-Ingram: Bey	



IDENTIFICATION ACT

The Moorish National Republic of Peace, in Board of Directors assembled accepts and acknowledges the authority of the people to issue Passports in the form of Booklets, Passport ID cards, Moorish American National ID cards, Province Resident ID and use the National Republic Department of Travel for online identification in the name of Moorish National Republic of Peace. The Moorish National Republic of Peace, in Board of Directors assembled accepts and acknowledge the right of the people in pursuant to the Moorish National Republic of Peace Constitution Amendment 18, Section 2, Clause 2.

Delegation of Authority: The Moorish National Republic of Peace, in Board of Directors assembled hereby delegates the authority to issue Passports, Passport ID cards, Province Resident ID and Moorish American National ID cards, use of the National Republic Department of Travel for online identification in the name of Moorish National Republic of Peace.

Voted For

Eric Ingram Bey PRESIDENT
Jameel Clark El VICE PRESIDENT
Keela Walker El TREASURER
Courtney Williamson Bey SECRETARY
Elwood Evans El CHIEF DIRECTOR OF SECURITY
Don Marcus Mitchell Bey DIRECTOR OF INFRASTRUCTURE
Charles Gadson El DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION
Shirley Anderson Bey SPIRITUAL ADVISOR
Clayton Henderson El DIRECTOR OF FOOD AND DRUG
Rickey Williams Bey DIRECTOR OF REGISTRAR

Voted Against

